D-91 Stillwater

BEFORE THE MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

Robert	W.	Johnson	1.11	Chair	man
Robert				Vice	Chairman
Harold	J.	Dahl		Membe	er

IN	THE	MATT	ER OF	THE	PETIT	LON	AND)
RE	SOLUI	TION	FOR T	HE DE	CTACHMI	ENT	OF)
CE	RTAIN	I LAN	D FROI	M THE	CITY	\mathbf{OF})
ST.	ILLWA	TER,	MINNI	ESOTA	N The second)

ORDER

The Minnesota Municipal Commission received a petition by the landowners for the detachment of land from the City of Stillwater, Minnesota on the 25th day of April, 1972. A resolution for the detachment of the same land was filed by the City of Stillwater on the 8th day of March, 1972.

The territory involved consists of the following:

All that part of the West 330 Feet of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SEA of SEA) of Section Thirty (30), T30N, R20W, Washington County, Minnesota, lying westerly of the centerline of Mid Oaks Avenue North.

The property is adjacent to the City of Stillwater and said lands are unplatted and used for agricultural purposes. The petition is in proper legal form and sets forth the information required in Minn. Stat. 414.06 and upon the files and records, the Minnesota Municipal Commission being fully advised in the premises.

IT IS ORDERED: That the foregoing described real property be, and the same hereby is, detached from the City of Stillwater and made a part of the Township of Stillwater, Washington County, Minnesota, the same as if it had originally been made a part thereof.

Dated this 21st day of June, 1972

#24095

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

111 1 1 1972

arlen J. Elak Secretary of State

MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 304 Capitol Square Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

a.9/ Wasserer Flines

Howard L. Kaibel, Jr. Executive Secretary